

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.742 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	13.03.2026	<p><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Dispensed with petition is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.R.P.No.742 of 2026</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents 2 & 3 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this case on 09.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>BLV</p>	